

From: "J. K. Drummond" <am190nua@yahoo.com>
To: "cityclerk@longbeach.gov" <cityclerk@longbeach.gov>,
Date: 06/03/2013 09:28 AM
Subject: City Council Agenda Item 13 13-0476 Suggested Revisions

Firstly, the e-comment part of the Council's website does not work for citizens as it requires a password from the City's IT Administrator.

In Item 13 13-0476

The first letters in the words Blue Line should be capitalized. It is a proper name.

In Background:

paragraph 2, please replace "beds" with "benches". There are no beds in stations; in fact there are "armrests" which deter folks from lying on the benches.

paragraph 3, please replace "rides" with "riders".

In Recommendations: for clarity please replace "all Long Beach stops" with "all Blue Line stops in Long Beach".

**J K Drummond, Director
Southern California Transit Advocates
Socata.net**